Subject: Town of Roseboom | A Clean Energy Community

From: erda.sm.clean.energy.communi es <cec@nyserda.ny.gov>

Date: 5/17/2019, 4:14 PM

To: "allegraschecter@gmail.com" <allegraschecter@gmail.com>

CC: "awyant@mvedd.org" <awyant@mvedd.org>, "Ashrafioun, Aron (NYSERDA)"

<Aron.Ashrafioun@nyserda.ny.gov>

Hello Allegra,

Congratula ons! According to our records, the **Town of Roseboom** recently completed four High Impact Ac ons under NYSERDA's <u>Clean Energy Communi</u> <u>es</u> program. Roseboom is hereby named a **Clean Energy Community** by the State of New York.

Unfortunately, no more grant funding in available in the current round. We can o er assistance in preparing an announcement of your designa on. In addi onal, a Clean Energy Communi es badge / logo which can be used for web, social media, or for developing signage is available upon request.

If you have any ques ons regarding your project submission, please do not hesitate to contact your local Clean Energy Communi es Coordinator who is working on NYSERDA's behalf to help you navigate the program:

Amy Wyant
Mohawk Valley Economic Development District, Inc.
(315) 400-1787
awyant@mvedd.org

Please do not distribute a press release or speak with media regarding your Clean Energy Community designa on un I speaking with NYSERDA's Communica ons team. We have copied Aron Ashrafioun in NYSERDA's Communica ons O ce who will follow up with you regarding an announcement.

Thank you for your interest in NYSERDA's Clean Energy Communi es Program.

Again, congratula ons!

Clean Energy Communi es Team NYSERDA 17 Columbia Circle | Albany, NY 12203-6399 nyserda.ny.gov follow : friend : connect with NYSERDA